U.S. PTO 11/802357 05/22/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 06-01-2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar iments or the new address(es) below. 103412196 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ச of receiving party(ies) Christoph FÄRBER TRÜTZSCHLER GmbH & CO. KG Name: **Achim BREUER** Internal Address: X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): **Duvenstrasse 82-92** Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Merger X Assignment Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Security Agreement Mönchengladbach City: Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License **GERMANY** D-41199 Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) X No Yes attached? This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Robert Kinberg **VENABLE LLP** 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 32368-243486 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) Washington City: 8. Payment Information DC 20043-9998 State: Zip: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** (202) 344-4936 Phone Number: 22-0261 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 b. Deposit Account Number **Authorized User Name** Robert Kinberg rkinberg@venable.com Email Address: 9. Signature: May 22, 2007 gnature Date Total number of pages including cover Robert Kinberg - Reg. No. 26,924 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

05/31/2007 MJAMA1 00000105 220261 11802357 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

REEL: 019385 FRAME: 0654

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT

**Attorney Docke** 

## Page 1 of 2

-	WHE	EREAS	<b>Chris</b>	toph	Färbe	r of k	Korschent	proic	h. Ger	many	and	Aachir	n Br	euer	of A	Aacher	1. G	<u>ermai</u>	<u>v</u> here	ii
(collecti	vely)	referred	l to as	the	assign	or, has	invente	d a	certain	impro	veme	nt rela	ting	to A	PPA	RATU	JS_	AT A	SPIN	N
<u>PREPA</u>	RATI	ON M	ACHIN	E. F	ESPECI	ALLY	A FLA	T C	CARD,	ROLL	ER (	CARD	OR	THE	LI	KE, F	OR	ASC	ERTA	N
CARDI	NG P	ROCES	S VAR	IABI	LES whi	ch said	assignor l	has c	aused a	n applic	ation	for Un	ted S	tates l	Letter	rs Pater	nt to	be pre	pared,	_
•	-						_												-	

	ion for said application being executed co tent and Trademark Office.	incurrently with the execution	of this instrument; said application
	been filed in the United States Patent and	Trademark Office	, Serial Number
	been filed under the Patent Cooperation T		al Number.
referred to as the assignee, i	Trützschler GmbH & Co.KG, Duve is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tit and in and to said invention and any arongations thereof;	le and interest in and to said a	application, including any and all divi
by said assignee to said as assignee; and said assignee; and said assignee; and all divisions and continuand all renewals, reissues a enjoy the said application, granted therefor, including anywise arising from or apprenewals, reissues and proto and beneficial a manner as to AND said assignor acts relating to the obtaining AND said assignor	NESSETH, that for and in consideration of signor, the receipt of which is hereby as successors and assigns, the entire and expanding thereof, and in and to said invention of prolongations thereof; said assignee, a including any all divisions and continuate any and all renewals, reissues and prolong tertaining thereto, for and during the term of the said assignor might or could have held a hereby agrees to perform, upon the request or to the asserting of said patents, including authorizes and requests the Commissioner and continuations thereof, to said assigned	cknowledged, said assignor lead interest on and any and all patents when and said assignee's successorations thereof, and the said integrations thereof, with all the rigor terms of any and all such por said assignee, and said assigned and enjoyed the same, if this east of said assignee, or said as ang any and all renewals, reisser of Patents and Trademarks	hereby assigns, sells and transfers to st in and to said application, including the inch may be granted therefor, including and assigns, to have, hold, exercise vention and any all patents which may ghts, powers, privileges and advantage patents when granted, including any and ignee's successors and assigns, in as a assignment had not been made. ssignee's successors or assigns, any and the said applications thereof.
EXECUTED, this /3 /4 da	y of <i>March</i> , 2007		
Address: Wallraf	ig S Ulrich Vollrath  Sstrasse 25  4 Neuss	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Christ	toph FÄRBER
Signature: Ouge	Lika Solada		•

VENABLE

Address:

Washington, D.C. 20005

Steinsstraße 137

D-41199 Mönchengladbach

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED,	this <u>13</u>	day of _	march	_, 2007.
-				

WITNESSES:

Signature: Dr.-Ing. Ulr

Wallrafstrasse 2 D-41464 Neuss

Signature: \_ Name: \_ Address: \_

Address:

Angelika Schada
Steinsstraße 137
D-41199 Mönchengladbach

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Signature: \_
Name:

Aachim BREUER

## **Customer No.:**

\*26694\*□ 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**VENABLE** 

Washington, D.C. 20005

PATENT

REEL: 019385 FRAME: 0656